SGM820
High-Accuracy Supervisory Circuit
with Programmable Watchdog Timer
SG Micro Corp
FEBRUARY2025– REV.A.2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM820 is a family of high-accuracy supervisory

FEBRUARY 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL UNDER-VOLTAGE
THRESHOLD (V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM820A-4.8
4.800 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820A-4.8XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MKBDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
4.800 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820A-4.8XTDE8G/TR MJ1
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-4.8
4.800 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820B-4.8XTDB8G/TR
SGM
ML5DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
4.800 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820B-4.8XTDE8G/TR MJB
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820A-4.6
4.650 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820A-4.6XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MKADB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
4.650 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820A-4.6XTDE8G/TR MJ0
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-4.6
4.650 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820B-4.6XTDB8G/TR
SGM
ML4DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
4.650 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820B-4.6XTDE8G/TR MJA
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820A-3.1
3.168 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820A-3.1XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MK9DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
3.168 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820A-3.1XTDE8G/TR MIF
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-3.1
3.168 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820B-3.1XTDB8G/TR
SGM
ML3DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
3.168 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820B-3.1XTDE8G/TR MJ9
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820A-3.0
3.069 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820A-3.0XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MK8DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
3.069 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820A-3.0XTDE8G/TR MIE
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-3.0
3.069 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820B-3.0XTDB8G/TR
SGM
ML2DB

FEBRUARY 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL UNDER-VOLTAGE
THRESHOLD (V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM820A-2.7
2.790 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820A-2.7XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MK6DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
2.790 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820A-2.7XTDE8G/TR MIC
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-2.7
2.790 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820B-2.7XTDB8G/TR
SGM
ML0DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
2.790 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820B-2.7XTDE8G/TR MJ6
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820A-2.4
2.400 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820A-2.4XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MK5DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
2.400 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820A-2.4XTDE8G/TR MIB
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-2.4
2.400 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820B-2.4XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MKFDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
2.400 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820B-2.4XTDE8G/TR MJ5
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820A-2.3
2.325 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820A-2.3XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MK4DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
2.325 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820A-2.3XTDE8G/TR MI9
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-2.3
2.325 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820B-2.3XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MKEDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
2.325 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820B-2.3XTDE8G/TR MJ4
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820A-1.7
1.728 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820A-1.7XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MK2DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
1.728 TDFN-2×2-8L SGM820A-1.7XTDE8G/TR MI7
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-1.7
1.728 TDFN-3×3-8L SGM820B-1.7XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MKDDB